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Wednesday, 1 July

Pre-Congress Labs

Resident Session

TBC

13:00-13:40

13:40-15:40

ECVS Exam - what to expect
F. Jenner, L. Theyse

Clinical case-based exam expectations
L. Theyse

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

09:00-16:00 Dynamic Ulna osteotomies and ALPS® PAUL-II for Elbow 
Dysplasia
wet lab sponsored by Kyon
A. Vezzoni

Thursday, 2 July

PALACIO PRINCIPE FELIPE

08:30-17:45 Introduction to Microsurgical Techniques
wet lab sponsored by Freelance Surgical Ltd.
G. Chanoit, R. Hardie

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

08:00-17:30 CBLO for Cruciate Management
wet lab sponsored by Veterinary Orthopedic Implants
D. Hulse, B. Beale, F. Bernard

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

09:00-18:00 Minimally Invasive Ligament & Tendon Reconstruction using 
NOVALIG® & NOVATEN®
wet lab sponsored by Novetech Surgery
E. Viguier, Ph. Buttin

08:00-17:00 CUE Certification Course
Treatment Options for Medial Compartment Disease (MCD) 
wet lab sponsored by Arthrex
P. Böttcher, Ph. Schmierer

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

08:30-12:30 Tracheal, Urethral, Ureteral Stenting & Nephrostomy
dry lab sponsored by Infiniti Medical
tbc

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

13:30-15:30 NPWT & Surgical Stapling
dry lab sponsored by Infiniti Medical
tbc

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

1.5 days AO PEER 
dry lab sponsored by AOVET
tbc

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA



Thursday, 2 July

Resident Forum Orthopaedic

TBC 

17:45-18:00

18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30

18:30-18:45

Resident Forum Soft Tissue

TBC

17:45-18:00

18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30

18:30-18:45

Chair: tbc Chair: tbc

Opening Session - State of the Art

AUDITORIUM 1

16:30-17:30 Human reconstructive microsurgery ... with apologies
P. Cavadas

Chair: M. Schramme

Main Programme

PALACIO DE CONGRESOS

15:00-16:30 Registration



Thursday, 2 July (cont‘d)

18:45-19:00

19:00-19:15

19:15-19:30

19:30-19:45

19:45-20:00

20:00-20:15

Welcome get-together

PALACIO DE CONGRESOS

20:00-23:00 Welcome get-together

18:45-19:00

19:00-19:15

19:15-19:30

19:30-19:45

19:45-20:00

20:00-20:15



Friday, 3 July

Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation

ECVS + VSSO Skin surgery: Reconstructive and Infection

TBC

Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation I

08:30-09:00 

09:00-09:30 
 

09:30-10:00 
 
 

10:00-10:15

Shoulder injuries in canine 
athletes
P. Lafuente

Minimally invasive orthopedics: 
shoulder instability diagnosis and 
treatment
D. von Pfeil

Rehabilitation of canine athletes 
with injuries in the shoulder girdle 
complex
L. Davies

Discussion

Chair: tbc

10:15-10:45 COFFEE BREAK

Chair: J. Liptak

08:30-09:05 
 

09:05-09:40 

09:40-10:15 
 
 
 

10:15-10:30

Sentinel lymph node mapping in 
the clinical staging of oncological 
patients: indications, techniques 
and results
H. Brissot

Practical guidelines for the 
management of canine low-grade 
mast cell tumours
L. Findji

Conservative approach of the 
management of soft tissue 
sarcomas - guidelines and 
controversies
P. Buracco

Discussion

Chair: tbc

08:30-10:30 
 

 
 

 
 

10:30-10:45

Skin reconstruction challenges: 
have your reconstruction cases 
discussed „live“
Panel discussion of cases sent to 
speakers through social media or 
mail
J. Kirpensteijn, B. Stanley, B. Van Goethem, 
E. Friend

Discussion

TBC

TBC

10:30-11:00 COFFEE BREAK 10:45-11:15 COFFEE BREAK

Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation II

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45 

11:45-12:15 

12:15-13:00

Muscular injuries in the hind limb
P. Lafuente

Distal extremity injuries of 
tendons and ligaments
R. Vannini

Rehabilitation and orthotics for 
distal extremity injuries
D. Barnes

Round table discussion

Chair: L: Findji

11:00-11:40 
 
 
 

11:40-12:10 
 
 

12:10-12:45 
 

12:45-13:00

Canine apocrine gland anal sac 
adenocarcinoma - a clinical 
staged-based approach for 
optimizing treatment options and 
prognosis
J. Liptak

Prosthetic reconstruction in 
oncological surgery - design and 
clinical perspectives
J. Liptak, J. Klasen

Surgical margins: past, present 
and future
J. Bray

Discussion

Chair: tbc

11:15-12:00 

12:00-12:45

12:45-13:00

Hot topics in antimicrobial 
resistant surgical site infections
S. Weese

Important clinical concepts for 
infection prevention 
S. Weese

Discussion

Chair: tbc

13:00-14:30 LUNCH BREAK

13:00-14:30 LUNCH BREAK

13:00-14:30 LUNCH BREAK



Friday, 3 July (cont‘d)

Lunch time sessions

Round Table Discussion

14:30-14:50 

14:50-15:10 

15:10-15:30 
 
 

16:00-16:15

The role of electrochemotherapy 
in multimodal cancer treatment
E. Spugnini

The role of immunotherapy in 
multimodal cancer treatment
P. Buracco

The role of metronomic 
chemotherapy in multimodal 
cancer treatment
E. Spugnini

Discussion

16:15-16:45 COFFEE BREAK

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30 
 
 

15:30-16:00 

16:00-16:15

Management of traumatic wounds
D. Anderson

How to improve survival of axial 
skin flaps and grafts - with the 
help of wound healing products?
D. Anderson

Tissue expansion
G. Chanoit

Discussion

16:15-16:30 COFFEE BREAK

Chair: S. Corr

14:30-15:00 

15:00-15:30 

15:30-16:00 
 

16:00-16:15

Dealing with critical bone defects / 
non-unions
W. Marshall

Dealing with cartilage defects
P. Böttcher

Shearing injuries and open 
fractures
E. Kulendra

Discussion

16:15-16:30 COFFEE BREAK

Current strategies for:

TBCTBC

13:15-14:15 Information session for Residents and Supervisors: 
Credentials / Grants / Exam
D. Murgia, K. Velde

AUDITORIUM 1

13:15-14:15 Meet the Expert: How to best tackle difficult oral tumours
L. Findji

TBC

Chair: tbc Chair: tbc
TBC

13:15-14:15 Meet the Expert: Surgical margins, histologic margins... trying 
to make sense of it all
J. Liptak

13:15-14:15 Meet the Expert: Injuries in Agility dogs
R. Vannini



Short Communications Orthopaedics Short Communications STS & Oncology

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

Friday, 3 July (cont‘d)

TBC TBC

Chair: tbc Chair: tbc

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

ECVS Annual Business Meeting (mandatory for Diplomates)

AUDITORIUM 1

18:10-19:30 ECVS Annual Business Meeting
M. Schramme

FREE EVENING

Residents‘ Talk and Discussion

18:15-19:15 Tips for optimizing outcomes in wound management and 
reconstruction (30 min)
Interactive wound management & cutaneous reconstruction 
cases (30 min)
B. Stanley

TBC



Saturday, 4 July

Orthopaedic Complications Canine / Equine Session Pain Management

08:30-09:00 

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

Perioperative and postoperative 
antibiotic use
A. Moores

Septic arthritis
U. Rytz

Osteomyelitis (VAC assited txt , 
antibiotic beads, coated implants)
tbc

Discussion

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:45 

09:45-10:15 
 

10:15-10:30

Pain scoring and assessment
J. Viscasillas Monteagudo

Interest of acupuncture for pain 
management: what evidence?
A. Snijders

Local anesthesia: how the 
surgeon can improve the comfort 
after surgery
J. Viscasillas Monteagudo

Discussion

10:30-11:00 COFFEE BREAK

10:30-11:00 COFFEE BREAK

Infection

TBC

Chair: tbc

10:15-10:45 COFFEE BREAK

TBC

Chair: tbc

TBC

Chair: tbc

10:45-11:15 

11:15-11:45 

11:45-12:15 
 

12:15-12:45 

12:45-13:00

Dealing with complications after 
ulna osteotomy
P. Böttcher

Dealing with complications after 
patella luxation
H. Radke

Dealing with complications after 
total hip replacement
T. Gemmill

Dealing with complications after 
cruciate surgery
U. Rytz

Discussion 13:00-14:15 LUNCH BREAK

Regenerative Medicine

TBC

Chair: S. Lauer

08:30-08:50 
 

08:50-09:10 
 

 
 
 

09:10-09:40
09:40-10:10
10:10-10:40

Veterinary regenerative medicine 
- what we know: a canine 
perspective
R. Meeson

Veterinary regenerative medicine 
- what we know: an equine 
perspective
W. Brehm

What‘s up: Regenerative medicine 
strategies for canine and equine 
patients:
• Orthogen (GER) J. Troillet

• VetBioBank (FR) St. Maddens

• GST (BE) J. Spaas
Post-operative Complications

Chair: J. Kidd

11:00-11:40 

11:40-12:10 
 

12:10-12:40 

 
12:40-13:00

Adjunct regenerative therapy in 
Spinal Surgery
F. Steffen

Regenerative therapy for tendon 
disorders: equine and human
R. Smith

New Frontiers in human stem cell 
therapy of osteoarthritis
Chr. Jorgensen

Discussion

TBC

Chair: tbc

11:00-11:30 

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30 
 

12:30-13:00

Tracheal stenting - where are we 
now?
G. McLauchlan

Ureteral stenting: still relevant?
C. Poncet

Coiling abnormal large vessels - 
where are we now?
I. Doran

Discussion

Previously fashionable techniques: 
Where are we today?

13:00-14:15 LUNCH BREAK



During Friday, 4 orthopaedics and 4 soft tissues posters will be selected for presentation.
All authors should stand by their poster during the Friday morning and afternoon coffee breaks. The authors will be informed on Friday 
by email whether their poster has been selected for presentation. 
Additionally, these posters will be marked with an Accepted for presentation sticker.
For the poster presentation, authors should prepare 4 slides with the headings 1) title and objectives, 2) materials and methods, 
3) results, and 4) discussion.

Saturday, 4 July (cont‘d)

Poster Session - Orthopaedics & Soft Tissue

14:15-15:30

Lunch time sessions 

13:00-14:00 Meet the Expert: Humeral condylar fractures
T. Gemmill

TBC

TBC, POSTERS ON DISPLAY THURSDAY THROUGH SATURDAY

Chair: tbc

13:00-14:00 Meet the Expert: Preventing and managing complications in 
intrahepatic portosystemic shunt embolisation
I. Doran

TBC

Posters - Orthopaedic & Neuro Posters - Soft Tissue

13:00-14:00 Starting your activity in laparo-thoracoscopy, what not to do 
and how to go beyond liver biopsy and bitch spay?
H. Brissot

13:00-14:00 Publishing in Veterinary Surgery: Updates and tips
D. Griffon



Posters - Orthopaedic & Neuro (con‘td) Posters - Soft Tissue (cont‘d)

15:30-16:00 COFFEE BREAK15:30-16:00 COFFEE BREAK



Saturday, 4 July (cont‘d)

Short Communications Orthopaedics Short Communications Neurosurgery Short Communications: STS & Oncology

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

TBC TBC TBC

Chair: tbc Chair: tbc Chair: tbc

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30



Saturday, 4 July (cont‘d)

Closing Session - State of the Art - Jörg Auer Lecture

17:45-18:30

18:30-19:00

Jörg Auer Lecture: tbc
tbc

Awards and Closing Remarks
A. Hamaide

Chair: A. Hamaide

AUDITORIUM 1

Farewell

19:30-02:00 Farewell reception

VELES E VENTES




