

Small Animal Programme

29th Annual Scientific Meeting July 2-4, 2020

Wednesday, 1 July

Thursday, 2 July

Pre-Congress Labs

PALACIO PRINCIPE FELIPE

08:30-17:45 Introduction to Microsurgical Techniques

wet lab sponsored by Freelance Surgical Ltd.

G. Chanoit, R. Hardie

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

08:00-17:30 **CBLO for Cruciate Management**

wet lab sponsored by Veterinary Orthopedic Implants

D. Hulse, B. Beale, F. Bernard

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

08:00-17:00 **CUE Certification Course**

Treatment Options for Medial Compartment Disease (MCD)

wet lab sponsored by Arthrex

P. Böttcher, Ph. Schmierer

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

09:00-18:00 Minimally Invasive Ligament & Tendon Reconstruction using

NOVALIG® & NOVATEN®

wet lab sponsored by Novetech Surgery

E. Viguier, Ph. Buttin

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

1.5 days **AO PEER**

dry lab sponsored by AOVET

tbc

UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA

09:00-16:00 Dynamic Ulna osteotomies and ALPS® PAUL-II for Elbow

Dysplasia

wet lab sponsored by Kyon

A. Vezzoni

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

08:30-12:30 Tracheal, Urethral, Ureteral Stenting & Nephrostomy

dry lab sponsored by Infiniti Medical

tbc

PALACIO DE CONGREOS

13:30-15:30 **NPWT & Surgical Stapling**

dry lab sponsored by Infiniti Medical

tbc

Resident Session

TBC

13:00-13:40 **ECVS Exam - what to expect**

F. Jenner, L. Theyse

13:40-15:40 Clinical case-based exam expectations

L. Theyse



Thursday, 2 July

Main Programme

PALACIO DE CONGRESOS

15:00-16:30 **R**

Registration

Opening Session - State of the Art

AUDITORIUM 1

Chair: M. Schramme

16:30-17:30

Human reconstructive microsurgery ... with apologies

P. Cavadas

Resident Forum Orthopaedic

Resident Forum Soft Tissue

TBC		TBC		
	Chair: tbc		Chair: tbc	
17:45-18:00		17:45-18:00		
18:00-18:15		18:00-18:15		
18:15-18:30		18:15-18:30		
18:30-18:45		18:30-18:45		



Thursday, 2 July (cont'd)

18:45-19:00	18:45-19:00
19:00-19:15	19:00-19:15
19:15-19:30	19:15-19:30
19:30-19:45	19:30-19:45
19:45-20:00	19:45-20:00
20:00-20:15	20:00-20:15

Welcome get-together

PALACIO DE CONGRESOS

20:00-23:00 Welcome get-together



i i i day, \mathcal{L} day	Frid	lay,	3	Jul	V
------------------------------	------	------	---	-----	---

Friday, 3 July		ECVS + VS	ECVS + VSSO		Skin surgery: Reconstructive and Infection		
Sports Me	edicine and Rehabilitation	TBC		TBC			
TBC			Chair: J. Liptak		Chair: tbc		
Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation I		08:30-09:05	Sentinel lymph node mapping in the clinical staging of oncological patients: indications, techniques	08:30-10:30	Skin reconstruction challenges: have your reconstruction cases discussed "live"		
08:30-09:00	Chair: tbc Shoulder injuries in canine		and results H. Brissot		Panel discussion of cases sent to		
00.00 00.00	athletes P. Lafuente	09:05-09:40	Practical guidelines for the management of canine low-grade		speakers through social media or mailJ. Kirpensteijn, B. Stanley, B. Van Goethem,		
09:00-09:30	Minimally invasive orthopedics: shoulder instability diagnosis and		mast cell tumours L. Findji	10:30-10:45	E. Friend Discussion		
	treatment D. von Pfeil	09:40-10:15	Conservative approach of the management of soft tissue				
09:30-10:00	Rehabilitation of canine athletes with injuries in the shoulder girdle complex		sarcomas - guidelines and controversies P. Buracco				
	L. Davies	10:15-10:30	Discussion				
10:00-10:15	Discussion	10:30-11:00	COFFEE BREAK	10:45-11:15	COFFEE BREAK		
10:15-10:45	COFFEE BREAK		Chair: L: Findji		Chair: tbc		
Sports Medicine and Rehabilitation II		11:00-11:40	Canine apocrine gland anal sac adenocarcinoma - a clinical staged-based approach for	11:15-12:00	Hot topics in antimicrobial resistant surgical site infections S. Weese		
10:45-11:15	Chair: tbc Muscular injuries in the hind limb		optimizing treatment options and prognosis	12:00-12:45	Important clinical concepts for infection prevention		
10.45-11.15	P. Lafuente	11:40-12:10	J. Liptak		S. Weese		
11:15-11:45	Distal extremity injuries of tendons and ligaments	11.40-12.10	Prosthetic reconstruction in oncological surgery - design and clinical perspectives	12:45-13:00	Discussion		
	R. Vannini		J. Liptak, J. Klasen	13:00-14:30	LUNCH BREAK		
11:45-12:15	Rehabilitation and orthotics for distal extremity injuries D. Barnes	12:10-12:45	Surgical margins: past, present and future J. Bray				
12:15-13:00	Round table discussion	12:45-13:00	Discussion				
13:00-14:30	LUNCH BREAK	13:00-14:30	LUNCH BREAK		त्पर 🎵 🗥		

Friday, 3 July (cont'd)

AUDITORIUM 1				TBC			
13:15-14:15	Information session for Residents ar Credentials / Grants / Exam D. Murgia, K. Velde	nd Supervisors:	13:15	-14:15	Meet th L. Findji	e Expert: How to	best tackle difficult oral tumours
13:15-14:15	Meet the Expert: Injuries in Agility do R. Vannini	ogs	13:15	-14:15		ne Expert: Surgica e sense of it all	l margins, histologic margins trying
Current strategies for:		Round Tabl	e Discussion				
TBC		TBC		TBC			
	Chair: S. Corr		Chair: tbc				Chair: tbc
14:30-15:00	Dealing with critical bone defects / non-unions	14:30-14:50	The role of electro			14:30-15:00	Management of traumatic wounds D. Anderson
15:00-15:30	W. Marshall Dealing with cartilage defects P. Böttcher	14:50-15:10	E. Spugnini The role of immur multimodal cance P. Buracco			15:00-15:30	How to improve survival of axial skin flaps and grafts - with the help of wound healing products? D. Anderson
15:30-16:00	Shearing injuries and open fractures E. Kulendra	15:10-15:30	The role of metror chemotherapy in		al	15:30-16:00	Tissue expansion G. Chanoit
16:00-16:15	Discussion		cancer treatment E. Spugnini			16:00-16:15	Discussion
		16:00-16:15	Discussion				
16:15-16:30	COFFEE BREAK	16:15-16:45	COFFEE BREAK			16:15-16:30	COFFEE BREAK



Friday, 3 July (cont'd)

Short Communications Orthopaedics

TBC

IDC		
	Chair: tbc	
16:30-16:45		••
16:45-17:00		
17:00-17:15		
17:15-17:30		
17:30-17:45		
17:45-18:00		

Short Communications STS & Oncology

TBC

IRC	
	Chair: tbc
16:30-16:45	
16:45-17:00	
17:00-17:15	
17:15-17:30	
17:30-17:45	
17:45-18:00	

ECVS Annual Business Meeting (mandatory for Diplomates)

AUDITORIUM 1

18:10-19:30

ECVS Annual Business Meeting

M. Schramme

Residents' Talk and Discussion

TBC

18:15-19:15

Tips for optimizing outcomes in wound management and reconstruction (30 min)

Interactive wound management & cutaneous reconstruction cases (30 min)

B. Stanley

FREE EVENING



Saturday, 4 July

Orthopaed	dic Complications	Canine / E	quine Session	Pain Mana	agement
Infection		Regenerativ	ve Medicine	TBC	
TBC		TBC			Chair: tbc
	Chair: tbc		Chair: S. Lauer	08:30-09:00	Pain scoring and assessment J. Viscasillas Monteagudo
08:30-09:00	Perioperative and postoperative antibiotic use A. Moores	08:30-08:50	Veterinary regenerative medicine - what we know: a canine perspective	09:00-09:45	Interest of acupuncture for pain management: what evidence? A. Snijders
09:00-09:30 09:30-10:00	Septic arthritis U. Rytz Osteomyelitis (VAC assited txt, antibiotic beads, coated implants)	08:50-09:10	R. Meeson Veterinary regenerative medicine - what we know: an equine perspective	09:45-10:15	Local anesthesia: how the surgeon can improve the comfort after surgery J. Viscasillas Monteagudo
10:00-10:15	tbc Discussion		W. Brehm What's up: Regenerative medicine strategies for canine and equine	10:15-10:30	Discussion
10:15-10:45	COFFEE BREAK	00.40.00.40	patients:	10:30-11:00	COFFEE BREAK
Post-operative Complications TBC		 O9:10-09:40 Orthogen (GER) J. Troillet VetBioBank (FR) St. Maddens 10:10-10:40 GST (BE) J. Spaas 		Previously fashionable techniques: Where are we today?	
	Chair: tbc	10:30-11:00	COFFEE BREAK	TBC	
10:45-11:15	Dealing with complications after ulna osteotomy		Chair: J. Kidd		Chair: tbc
11:15-11:45	P. Böttcher Dealing with complications after	11:00-11:40	Adjunct regenerative therapy in Spinal Surgery F. Steffen	11:00-11:30	Tracheal stenting - where are we now? G. McLauchlan
	patella luxation H. Radke	11:40-12:10	Regenerative therapy for tendon disorders: equine and human	11:30-12:00	Ureteral stenting: still relevant? C. Poncet
11:45-12:15	Dealing with complications after total hip replacement T. Gemmill	12:10-12:40	R. Smith New Frontiers in human stem cell therapy of osteoarthritis	12:00-12:30	Coiling abnormal large vessels - where are we now?
12:15-12:45	Dealing with complications after cruciate surgery	12:40 12:00	Chr. Jorgensen	12:30-13:00	Discussion
12:45-13:00	U. Rytz Discussion	12:40-13:00 13:00-14:15	Discussion LUNCH BREAK	13:00-14:15	LUNCH BREAK

Saturday, 4 July (cont'd)

Lunch time	e sessions essessions		
TBC		TBC	
13:00-14:00	Publishing in <i>Veterinary Surgery</i> : Updates and tips D. Griffon	13:00-14:00	Meet the Expert: Preventing and managing complications in intrahepatic portosystemic shunt embolisation I. Doran
13:00-14:00	Meet the Expert: Humeral condylar fractures T. Gemmill	13:00-14:00	Starting your activity in laparo-thoracoscopy, what not to do and how to go beyond liver biopsy and bitch spay? H. Brissot

Poster Session - Orthopaedics & Soft Tissue

TBC, POSTERS ON DISPLAY THURSDAY THROUGH SATURDAY

Chair: tbc

14:15-15:30 During Friday, 4 orthopaedics and 4 soft tissues posters will be selected for presentation.

All authors should stand by their poster during the Friday morning and afternoon coffee breaks. The authors will be informed on Friday by email whether their poster has been selected for presentation.

Additionally, these posters will be marked with an *Accepted for presentation* sticker.

For the poster presentation, authors should prepare **4 slides** with the headings 1) title and objectives, 2) materials and methods, 3) results, and 4) discussion.

Posters - Orthopaedic & Neuro

Posters - Soft Tissue



Posters - Orthopaedic & Neuro (con'td)

Posters - Soft Tissue (cont'd)



Saturday, 4 July (cont'd)

Short Communications Orthopaedics	Short Communications Neurosurgery	Short Communications: STS & Oncology		
ТВС	ТВС	ТВС		
Chair: tbc	Chair: tbc	Chair: tbc		
16:00-16:15	16:00-16:15	16:00-16:15		
16:15-16:30	16:15-16:30	16:15-16:30		
16:30-16:45	16:30-16:45	16:30-16:45		
16:45-17:00	16:45-17:00	16:45-17:00		
17:00-17:15	17:00-17:15	17:00-17:15		
17:15-17:30	17:15-17:30	17:15-17:30		



Saturday, 4 July (cont'd)

Closing Session - State of the Art - Jörg Auer Lecture

AUDITORIUM 1

Chair: A. Hamaide

17:45-18:30 Jörg Auer Lecture: tbc

tbc

18:30-19:00 Awards and Closing Remarks

A. Hamaide

Farewell

VELES E VENTES

19:30-02:00 Farewell reception

